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Last Name First Name Title Company Department
Abbott Buddy Relocations USACE EP-A
Al-hussaini Mosaid "Al" Lakes and River Division USACE
Asaidali Amir P.E. Inca Engineers, Inc.
Baber Jim Contracting Officer USACE CT
Bailey Terri Bell South
Barrett Bill Special Projects Vulcan Materials
Barry Mike Project Manager Gresham Smith & Partners
Bay Bob US Fish & Wildlife Svc.
Bayers Jeff USACE CELRL-ED-D-S
Berg Herb Electrical Engineer Harza Engineers
Bernet Ron Roadways & Geometrics Hanson Engineers
Bogaty David Project Manager AIMSI Engineering
Breslin John Civil Engineer Harza Engineers T.O.'s H-1, HG-4
Buchanon Robbie Roadmaster & Chief Engineer Paducah & Louisville Railway, Inc.
Buehler Daniel Architect Gresham Smith & Partners
Butler Jeff Project Engineer TVA Paris Office
Calvino Mark Lead Structural Harza Engineers
Cantrell Steve TVA Power Group MR-4B
Carter Ron Structural Engineer, Lead Lock Engineer USACE EP-D, T.O.'s HG-2, I-1
Choate Tim KY Transportation Cabinet Pre-Construction, Dist. 1
Christensen Tom Manager of Planning TVA Land Between the Lakes
Collins Leo Botanist TVA
Conner George Navigation Specialist TVA
Coonan Dave Civil Engineer Gresham Smith & Partners
Cotten Ken Technical Consultant Paducah & Louisville Railway, Inc.
Covington Maxie Contract Specialist USACE CT
Crowell Ted Ky. State Govt. Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Resources
Davis Wayne Ky. State Govt. Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Resources
Deal Jim Financial Management USACE DL-P
DeJarnatt Shane Field Engineer Paducah & Louisville Railway, Inc.
Dorset James North Marshall Water District
Dovak John Ky. State Govt. Div. Of Water
Durrett Carl CADD Coordinator USACE EP-D
Eisenbels Kevin Vice President Harrington & Cortelyou
Flatt Connie Contract Coordinator USACE EP-A
Frank Alan Structural Engineer KY Transportation Cabinet Div. Of Bridge Design
Gard Kathleen Man. Market Research Vulcan Materials
Getty Don Proj. Man.for Relocations USACE DL-M
Goodpaster Mary Lou Environmental Coordinator Hanson Engineers
Gorman James Constructioneering, Inc.
Gray Denny Survey Poc Vulcan Materials
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E-Mail Phone Fax Project
william.c.abbott@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5796 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
mosaid.m.al-hussaini@usace.army.mil 513-684-3028 Lock Design
a.asaidali@incainc.com 425-635-1000 635-1150 RR Design
james.l.baber@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-7910 7124 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

502-444-5920 HWY/RR Design
502-362-1238 2973 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

mbarr@gspnet.com 615-770-8100 8189 Lock Design
931-528-6481 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
502-582-5784 5108 Lock Design

hberg@harza.com 312-831-3010 3999 Lock Design
rbernet@hansonengineers.com 217-788-2450 2503 RR Design
dbogaty@worldnet.att.net 615-248-3174 Lock Design
jbreslin@harza.com 312-831-3122 3999 Lock Design

502-444-4386 4388 RR Design
daniel_buehler@gspnet.com 615-770-8100 8189 Lock Design
djbutler@tva.gov 901-641-2025 642-0754 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
mcalvino@harza.com 312-831-3086 Lock Design
secantrell@tva.gov 423-751-3929 Lock Design
ronald.w.carter@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5024 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
ddodson@mail.kytc.state.ky.us 502-898-2431 7457 HWY Design
tochristensen@tva.gov 502-924-2010 2078 HWY/RR Design
jlcollins@tva.gov Lock Design
ggconner@tva.gov 423-632-7157 6137 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

615-770-8100 8189 Lock Design
904-287-0328 6876 RR Design

maxie.c.covington@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-7276 7124 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
502-564-3596 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
502-564-5448 6508 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

james.a.deal@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5428 2052 Lock Design
dsdejarn@palrr.com 502.444.4501 4388 RR Design

502-527-3208 HWY/RR Design
dovak@nrdep.nr.state.ky.us 502-564-3410 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
carl.p.durrett@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5024 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

816-421-8386 RR Design
connie.l.flatt@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5110 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
afrank@mail.kytc.state.ky.us 502-564-4560 6640 HWY Design
gardk@vmcmail.com 205-298-3124 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
don.b.getty@usace.army.mil 615-736-2346 2052 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
mgoodpaster@hansonengineers.com 217-788-2450 RR Design
jgormanlv@aol.com 425-643-7273 643-7276 RR Design

502-362-1271 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
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Area Address City, State, Zip

P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

Deep Water Foundations 11120 N.E. Second St. Bellevue, WA  98004
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

Local Utility
947 US Hwy. 62 Grand Rivers, KY 42045

Site Development 1400 Nashville City Center 511 Union Street Nashville, TN  37219

LRL - Miter Gate Design P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
EP-D IDT Contract

1525 S. 6th Springfield, IL  62703

EP-D IDT Contract
1500 Kentucky Ave. Paducah, KY 42003

Site Development 1400 Nashville City Center 511 Union Street Nashville, TN  37219
P.O. Box 280 Paris, TN  38242

D/S Guidewall Sears Tower, 233 S.Wacker Dr. Chicago, IL  60606-6329
Tower Relocations
EP-D P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

P.O. Box 3010 Paducah, KY  42002-3010

Environmental Analysis
400 W.Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, TN  37902-1499

Site Development 1400 Nashville City Center 511 Union Street Nashville, TN  37219
1253 Fruit Cove Drive South Jacksonville, FL  32259
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
1500 Kentucky Ave. Paducah, KY 42003

Local Utility

EP-D P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
127 W. 10th Street Kansas City, MO  64105-1716

EP-G P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
State Office Building Frankfort, KY 40622
1200 Urban Center Drive Birmingham, AL  35242
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
1525 S. 6th Springfield, IL  62703

Cost Estimating 13306 S.E. 30th St. Bellevue, WA  98005
947 US Hwy. 62 Grand Rivers, KY 42045
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Gray David Marine Engineer Glosten Associates
Grieve Gene Constructioneering, Inc.
Griggs, II Erick TVA Power Group MR-4B
Haley Larry Structural Engineer USACE EP-D, HG-7
Hall-Harmon Kitty Hall-Harmon Engineers
Hamilton Henry Chief, Locks Section USACE
Hardin Glenn Hwy Design American Consulting Engineers
Harms John Project Manager Hanson Engineers
Haskins Tommy Geologist USACE
Havenar Tom Structural Engineer Hanson Engineers
Hedien Jason Geot. Proj. Mgr. Harza Engineers HG-1,HG-2, HG-3, HG-5, HG-6
Henry Hill Terrestrial T&E TVA
Higgs Tim Env.Coordinator & Hwy Ea USACE
Hoefler Steve KY Transportation Cabinet Division of Roadways
House Bob Lab Supv. HC Nutting
Howard Tom Project Manager TVA Power Group MR-4B-C
Hubbard Gary KY Lock Lockmaster USACE
Hulgan Byron Procurement TVA Power Group
Hull Ken Structural Engineer USACE EP-D, I-2
Hurt Tom KY Transportation Cabinet Drainage Design
Irwin Charlie Hydraulics & Nav.Model Coordinator USACE EP-H
Jenkins
Jenkins Tom Chief Structural Engineers Urs Greiner Woodward Clyde Truss Span & Deepwater Foundations
Jenkins John Geotechnical Engineer Hanson Engineers
Jenkinson John Malacologist TVA Aquatic Biology Dept.
Jiede Ron Kinder-Morgan GRT Coal Blending
King Chuck Exploration Manager Vulcan Materials
Kirk Jerry Electrical Engineer USACE EP-D
Kuhlo Mark Mechanical Engineer USACE EP-D T.O.'s H-1, H-3
Lanier Wayne Operations Mgr. For Western KY USACE
Leonardson Bryan Lead Structural Harza Engineers
Lozovatsky Mike Structural Engineer Urs Greiner Woodward Clyde
Macijunas Len CADD Coordinator Harza Engineers
Mahoney Don Dir. Of Planning & Design Ky. State Govt. Dept. of Parks
Manor John Architech - Site Dev. USACE EP-A, G-1
McCollum Randy Manager of Navigation Model USACE HR-RP
Melton-Bluhm Maureen Geotechnical Engineer USACE EP-G, HG1, HG-3, F-1, HG-8
Miller Dale Proj.Manager Inca Engineers
Miller Bill USACE CELRH-EC-MZ
Mills Don Proj. Manager American Consulting Engineers
Morgan Mark Senior Engineer Vulcan Materials
Morrison Joe Landscape Architect USACE EP-A
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dlgray@glosten.com 206-624-7850 682-9117 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
grieve@jetcity.com 425-481-6280 643-7276 RR Design
eegriggs@tva.gov 423-751-4427 Lock Design
lawrence.m.haley@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-7231 2591 Lock Design
hhengrs@aol.com 606-278-0661 0781 HWY Design
henry.a.hamilton@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5971 Lock Design
hardin@ace-plc.com 606-233-2100 254-9664 HWY Design
jharns@hansonengineers.com 217-747-9305 9410 RR Design
tommy.a.hasking@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5685 7643 Lock Design
thavenar@hansonengineers.com 217-788-2450 RR Design
jhedien@harza.com 312-831-3095 3999 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
thhenry@tva.gov Lock Design
timothy.a.higgs@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-7192 2159 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
shoefler@mail.kytc.state.ky.us 502-564-3280 3324 HWY Design

1-800-486-8070 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
tlhoward@tva.gov 423-751-2480 Lock Design
gary.h.hubbard@lrn02.usace.army.mil 502-362-4226 7005 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
bdhultan@tva.gov 423-751-3212 Lock Design
kenneth.d.hull@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5617 2591 Lock Design
thurt@mail.kytc.state.ky.us 502-564-3280 HWY Design
charles.r.irwin@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-2023 7220 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

tom_jenkins@urscorp.com 410-785-7220 3086 HWY Design
jjenkins@hansonengineers.com 217-7888-2450 2503 RR Design
jjjenkinson@tva.gov 423-751-6903 Lock Design

713-844-9508 HWY/RR Design
kingc@vmcmail.com 205-298-3690 2943 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
jerry.d.kirk@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5666 2591 Lock Design
mark.l.kuhlo@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5623 2591 Lock Design
wayne.lanier@lrn02.usace.army.mil 502-362-4226 9814 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
bleonardson@harza.com 312-831-3226 Lock Design
mike_lozovatsky@urscorp.com 410-785-7220 3086 HWY Design
lmacijunas@harza.com 312-831-3110 Lock Design
don.mahoney@mail.state.ky.us 502-564-4940 ex-419 9096 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
john.c.manor@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-2040 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
r.a.mccollum@wes01.usace.army.mil 601-634-2719 3218 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
maureen.melton@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5930 7643 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
d.miller@incainc.com 425-635-1000 1150 Lock Design
william.a.miller@usace.army.mil 304-529-5087 5123 Lock Design
dmills@ace-plc.com 606-233-2100 254-9664 HWY Design

502-362-1260 1268 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
joe.a.morrison.jr@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-2040 2591 Lock Design

Page 6



Kentucky Lock Addition Team List 2/12/00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

J K L
Marine Engineering 605 First Ave. Seattle, WA  98104-2234
Cost Estimating 13306 S.E. 30th St. Bellevue, WA  98005
Tower Relocations
EP-D P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
Surveys & Cost Estimates 1081 Dove Run Rd. Ste. 203 Lexington, KY  40502

P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
400 East Vine St. Ste. 211 Lexington, KY  40507-1577
1525 S. 6th Springfield, IL  62703

EP-G P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
1525 S. 6th Springfield, IL  62703
Sears Tower, 233 S.Wacker Dr. Chicago, IL  60606-6329

Environmental Analysis
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

Tower Relocations
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

Tower Relocations
EP-D P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

EP-H P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

4 North Park Dr., Ste.300 Hunt Valley, MD  21030
1525 S. 6th Springfield, IL  62703

Environmental Analysis
Local

1200 Urban Center Drive Birmingham, AL  35242
EP-D P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
EP-D P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
D/S Cofferdam Sears Tower, 233 S.Wacker Dr. Chicago, IL  60606-6329

4 North Park Dr., Ste.300 Hunt Valley, MD  21030
EP-D IDT Contract

Capitol Plaza Tower  500 Mere St. Frankfort, KY 40601
EP-A P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
WES Model
EP-G P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
EP-D, IDT Contract 400 112th Ave NE, Ste.400 Bellevue, WA  98004
Independent Technical Review for Lock DM P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

400 East Vine St. Ste. 211 Lexington, KY  40507-1577
947 US Hwy. 62 Grand Rivers, KY 42045

EP-A P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
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Mossbarger Evan Drilling Coordinator Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Eng.
Murray Scott Proj. Man. Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Eng.
Nanney Ronnie Maintenance Supv. TVA KY Dam
Negi Vikram Mechanical Engineer Harza Engineers
Neil Larry Biologist (Diver) TVA Aquatic Biology Dept.
Newbery Mike Overall Proj. Man. Harza Engineers
Niznik Jim Project Coordinator TVA
O'Bryan Randall City of Grand Rivers
Otte Rick Production Supervisor TVA KY Dam Powerplant
Parham Johnny Cost Engineer USACE EP-A
Patel Gary Controls Harza Engineers
Pellegrino Steve Structural Engineer Harrington & Cortelyou Truss Span
Perry Sam Site Planning TVA Site Planning Group
Phelps Robert Shipping Superintendent Vulcan Materials
Radford Larry Heavy Equipment TVA Power Group
Randall Brad RR Engineer Hanson Engineers
Ray Rebecca Bell South Parsons Telecom
Ritchie Charlie Port Manager Vulcan Materials
Rogge Mark Proj.Engineer Inca Engineers
Ross Paul Drilling Coordinator & Project Geologist USACE EP-G
Rudd J.A. Kinder-Morgan GRT Coal Blending
Sanchez Jose E. Manager of Lock Model USACE
Schohl Jerry Hydraulic Consultant TVA Norris Lab
Schrader Ernie RCC Consultant Ernie Schrader
Sehgal Chander Mechanical Engineer Harza Engineers Independent Technical Reviewer
Sirls Bobby North Marshall Water District
Smith Mike Maintenance Supervisor Ky. State Govt. KY Dam State Park
Sotir Robbin Robbin B.Sotir and Assoc.
Spann Don Navigation Specialist CO-P USACE
Starr Lee Heavy Equipment, Foreman TVA Power Group
Sykes Tyler US Fish & Wildlife Svc.
Tabatabale Mansour Geotechnical Engineer Kleinfelder Engineers
Terrell Rachel Land Use Specialist TVA
Tippit Richard Biologist USACE EP-H
Topel Frank Mechanical Engineer Harza Engineers T.O. H-3
Tripp Tim Drilling Supv. HC Nutting
Vecchione Bill Contract Coordinator USACE EP-D
Vied Tim West KY Rural Electric Coop
Walker Kelly Walker Cemetery
Walton Barry Legal Counsel
Warden Bob Transmission Tower Designer TVA Power Group MR-40
Werncke Greg USACE CELRL-ED-D-S
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emossbarger@fmsmeng.com 606-233-0574 254-4800 Lock Design
smurray@fmsmeng.com 606-233-0574 254-4800 Lock Design, HWY Design

502-362-4644 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
vnegi@harza.com 312-831-3031 Lock Design

256-386-3416 Lock Design
mnewbery@harza.com 312-831-3134 3999 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
janiznik@tva.gov 423-751-7082 4407 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

502-362-8272 HWY/RR Design
rlotte@tva.gov 256-314-7826 7837 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
johnny.e.parham@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5676 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
gpatel@harza.com 312-831-3125 Lock Design
spellegrino@hcbridges.com 816-421-8386 471-6109 RR Design
scperry@tva.gov 423-632-1591 1795 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

502-362-1250 1298 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
ldradford@tva.gov 423-365-8735 Lock Design
bjrandall@attmail.com 630-990-3800 3801 RR Design

502-753-3495 HWY/RR Design
502-362-1291 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

m.ragge@incainc.com 425-635-1000 1150 Lock Design
paul.a.ross@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5685 7643 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

502-928-4638 HWY/RR Design
jose.e.sanchez@wes02.usace.army.mil 601-634-3895 4158 Lock Design
gaschohl@tva.gov 423-632-1968 1840 Lock Design
schrader@bmi.net 509-529-1210 522-1633 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
csehgal@harza.com 312-831-3184 3999 Lock Design

502-527-3208 HWY/RR Design
502-362-4271 8749 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

rbsotir@aol.com 770-424-0719 499-8771 HWY/RR Design
donald.e.spann@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5607 Lock Design

423-365-8720 Lock Design
931-528-6481 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

mtabatabale@kleinfelder.com 510-484-1700 5838 Lock Design
rvterrell@tva.gov 901-641-2002 642-0754 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
richard.n.tippit@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-2020 7220 Lock Design
ftopel@harza.com 312-831-3162 3999 Lock Design

513-321-5816 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
william.I.vecchione@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5614 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design

502-247-4556 HWY/RR Design
502-928-2437 HWY/RR Design
423-632-7839 Lock Design

rlwarden@tva.gov 423-751-7998 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
502-582-6009 Lock Design
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Geotechnical Sub Consultant 1409 North Forbes Rd. Lexington, KY  40511-2050
Geotechnical Sub Consultant 1409 North Forbes Rd. Lexington, KY  40511-2050

EP-D IDT Contract
Environmental Analysis
EP-D IDT Contract Sears Tower, 233 S.Wacker Dr. Chicago, IL  60606-6329

1101 Market St. Chattanooga, TN  37402-2801
Local

P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
EP-D IDT Contract
Truss Span 127 W. 10th Street Kansas City, MO  64105-1716
Boat Ramp & Fish Enhancements 17 Ridgeway Road Norris, TN  37828

947 US Hwy. 62 Grand Rivers, KY 42045
Tower Relocations

1525 S. 6th Springfield, IL  62703
Local Utility

947 US Hwy. 62 Grand Rivers, KY 42045
EP-D, IDT Contract 400 112th Ave NE, Ste.400 Bellevue, WA  98004
EP-G P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
Local
WES Model

129 Pine Road Norris, TN  37828
RCC Blue Creek Rd. Rt. 4 Box 2643 Walla Walla, WA  99362
EP-D IDT Contract
Local Utility

Erosion Control 434 Villa Reca Road Marietta, GA  30064-2732

Tower Relocations

Geotechnical 7133 Koll Center Pkwy. Suit 100 Pleasanton, CA  94566
P.O. Box 280 Paris, TN  38242-0280

EP-H P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
EP-D IDT Contract
Drilling

P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
Local Utility
Local

Tower Relocations
LRL - Miter Gate Design P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
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Wiebusch Roger Bridge Administrator US Coast Guard Western Rivers Operations
Wilmore Johnny Construction Branch USACE CO-C
Wilson Mike Project Manager USACE EP-D
Wilson Don Navigation Specialist USACE HR-W
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314-539-3900 ext. 378 3755 HWY/RR Design

johnny.wilmore@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5674 7243 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
mike.wilson@lrn02.usace.army.mil 615-736-5023 2591 Lock Design, HWY/RR Design
donald.c.wilson@wes02.usace.army.mil 601-634-2813 Lock Design
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1222 Spruce St. St. Louis, MO  63103-2832
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070
P.O. Box 1070 Nashville, TN  37202-1070

WES Model
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